elevation of Lake Livingston is at or above 131.0 ft-msl.  Permit Number 12806 also authorizes the District to use the bed and banks of a
portion of the reach of the West Fork Trinity River to convey this water downstream for subsequent diversion and use.  The time priority for
this water right is February 20, 2014.

LAKE BENBROOK EXFLO . . . The District holds Permit Number 12805, which allows the diversion and use of up to 78,653 acre-feet of
water per year from Lake Benbrook for municipal, industrial, and irrigation purposes within the District's service area.  Diversions are limited
to times when the water surface elevation of Lake Benbrook is above 694.0 ft-msl and when the water surface elevation of Lake Livingston
is at or above 131.0 ft-msl.  Permit Number 12805 also authorizes the District to use the bed and banks of a portion the reach of the Clear
Fork Trinity River to convey this water downstream for subsequent diversion and use.  The time priority for this water right is February 20,
2014.

[REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE LEFT BLANK INTENTIONALLY]

 17

DEBT INFORMATION

TABLE 5 – PRO FORMA DEBT SERVICE REQUIREMENTS (1)

Fiscal
Year Total % of

Ending Outstanding Principal
9/30 Principal Interest Total Principal Interest Debt Retired
2024 41,150,000$   31,580,168$   72,730,168$   -$   1,056,585$   73,786,754$
2025 41,030,000 30,132,291 71,162,291 1,500,000 4,437,450 77,099,741
2026 42,520,000 28,625,912 71,145,912 1,580,000 4,360,450 77,086,362
2027 44,195,000 26,999,146 71,194,146 1,660,000 4,279,450 77,133,596
2028 45,840,000 25,248,080 71,088,080 1,745,000 4,194,325 77,027,405 19.81%
2029 47,640,000 23,393,423 71,033,423 1,835,000 4,104,825 76,973,248
2030 46,145,000 21,843,315 67,988,315 1,930,000 4,010,700 73,929,015
2031 47,160,000 20,685,719 67,845,719 2,025,000 3,911,825 73,782,544
2032 48,330,000 19,511,060 67,841,060 2,130,000 3,807,950 73,779,010
2033 49,125,000 18,276,583 67,401,583 2,240,000 3,698,700 73,340,283 42.07%
2034 50,165,000 17,004,081 67,169,081 2,355,000 3,583,825 73,107,906
2035 37,165,000 15,827,186 52,992,186 2,475,000 3,463,075 58,930,261
2036 38,255,000 14,736,007 52,991,007 2,605,000 3,336,075 58,932,082
2037 39,420,000 13,574,631 52,994,631 2,735,000 3,202,575 58,932,206
2038 31,965,000 12,443,480 44,408,480 2,875,000 3,062,325 50,345,805 60.88%
2039 33,110,000 11,344,467 44,454,467 3,025,000 2,914,825 50,394,292
2040 34,320,000 10,189,129 44,509,129 3,180,000 2,759,700 50,448,829
2041 33,530,000 9,069,838 42,599,838 3,345,000 2,596,575 48,541,413
2042 34,635,000 7,990,452 42,625,452 3,515,000 2,425,075 48,565,527
2043 35,785,000 6,866,480 42,651,480 3,695,000 2,244,825 48,591,305 77.73%
2044 36,980,000 5,703,160 42,683,160 3,885,000 2,055,325 48,623,485
2045 38,205,000 4,500,415 42,705,415 4,060,000 1,877,000 48,642,415
2046 23,695,000 3,507,662 27,202,662 4,230,000 1,711,200 33,143,862
2047 22,900,000 2,758,555 25,658,555 4,400,000 1,538,600 31,597,155
2048 23,645,000 2,010,765 25,655,765 4,580,000 1,359,000 31,594,765 92.65%
2049 24,420,000 1,250,418 25,670,418 4,765,000 1,172,100 31,607,518
2050 8,370,000 730,060 9,100,060 4,960,000 977,600 15,037,660
2051 8,655,000 445,040 9,100,040 5,165,000 775,100 15,040,140
2052 8,955,000 150,054 9,105,054 5,375,000 564,300 15,044,354
2053 -   -   -   5,595,000 344,900 5,939,900 99.48%
2054 -   -   -   5,825,000 116,500 5,941,500 100.00%

1,017,310,000$ 386,397,577$ 1,403,707,577$ 99,290,000$   79,942,760$   1,582,940,337$

Outstanding Debt (2)  The Bonds (3)

_
____________
(1)  Pro Forma Debt Service Requirements table will reflect the refunding in the Final Official Statement.
(2)  "Outstanding Debt" does not include lease/purchase obligations.
(3)  Average life of the issue – 18.624 years.  Interest on the Bonds has been calculated at the rate of 4.00% for purposes of
illustration.  Preliminary, subject to change.

 18

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM . . . The District plans to issue bonds in the future for the following capital projects, in 2025 -
$150,000,000; 2026 - $150,000,000; and 2027 - $270,000,000 (mainly for the replacement of aged sections of the Cedar Creek Pipeline,